of time to get ready for its intended use or sale are capitalised as part of the cost of the asset. All other borrowing costs are expensed in
the period in which they occur. Borrowing costs consist of interest and other costs that an entity incurs in connection with the borrowing
of funds. The Group did not have any qualifying assets during the year.

2.26	 Reporting changes overview

The financial reporting changes that have had an impact on the Group’s results for the comparative periods ended 31 December 2023
include:

2.26.1	 Correction of prior period error

The Bank operates mobile money platforms and maintains a mobile money wallet with telecommunication companies. These mobile
money balances meet the definition of cash and cash equivalents per IAS 7, Statement of Cash Flows (“IAS 7”). However, these balances
were incorrectly excluded from cash and cash equivalents in previous reporting periods. As a result, the Statement of Cash Flows has been
restated. The restatement does not have an impact on profit or loss, equity or the statement of financial position. The impact of the above
restatement is as follows:

Statement of cash flows
As previously reported

Shs’million
Mobile Money Platforms

Shs’million
Restated balance

Shs’million

Group

Cash and cash equivalents – opening balance 15 937 5 829 21 766

Cash and cash equivalents – closing balance 20 340 5 191 25 531

Net decrease/(increase/ (decrease) in other assets 347 (638) (291)

Net cash generated from/(used) in operating activities 480 (638) (158)

Bank

Cash and cash equivalents – opening balance 15 851 5 829 21 680

Cash and cash equivalents – closing balance 20 340 5 191 25 531

Net decrease/(increase/ (decrease) in other assets 499 (638) (139)

Net ash generated from/(used) in operating activities 563 (638) (75)

151150

About this report Our bank Our strategy Our performance About this report Our bank Our strategy Our performance

Governance Financial review Shareholder information Governance Financial review Shareholder information

Absa Bank Kenya PLC 2023 Integrated Report and Financial StatementsAbsa Bank Kenya PLC 2023 Integrated Report and Financial Statements

Notes to the annual financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2023

Notes to the annual financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2023

3.	 Judgements and estimates